Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The ACPL-P456 and ACPL-W456 contain a GaAsP LED optically
coupled to an integrated high-gain photo detector. Minimized
propagation delay difference between devices make these
optocouplers excellent solutions for improving inverter
efficiency through reduced switching dead time. Specifications

- 2 -
ACPL-P456 and ACPL-W456 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
ACPL-P456 and ACPL-W456 are UL Recognized with 3750VRMS (5000VRMS for ACPL-W456) for 1 minute per UL1577 and are
approved under CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column to
form an ordering part number.
Example 1:
ACPL-P456-560E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Safety
Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACPL-P456-000E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Solder Reflow Profile
The recommended reflow profile is per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision). Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information